

## NOTICE UNDER SECTION 12 OF THE LITTER POLLUTION ACT 1997 (Replacement of Litter Management Plan)

## **Draft Litter Management Plan 2024 – 2026**

In accordance with the provisions of the Litter Pollution Act, 1997 as amended, Tipperary County Council intends to replace its existing Litter Management Plan. Accordingly, a Draft Litter Management Plan to cover the period 2024 – 2026 has been prepared for consultation.

The Draft Plan sets out appropriate objectives for the prevention and control of litter in the county, for the three-year period.

As part of the consultation process, the Draft Plan will be available for public inspection, or maybe obtained free of charge, during normal office hours (daily from 9.30am until 4.30pm Monday to Friday, excluding public holidays) from Monday 24th July 2023 until Monday, 28th August 2023, at the following locations:

- Tipperary County Council Clonmel Civic Offices, Emmet Street, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary, E91N512.
- Tipperary County Council Nenagh Civic Offices, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary, E45A099.
- Carrick-on-Suir Municipal District Civic Offices, New Street, Carrick-on-Suir, Co Tipperary.
- Tipperary-Cahir-Cashel Municipal District Civic Offices, Rosanna Road, Co. Tipperary.
- Thurles Municipal District Civic Offices, Castle Avenue, Thurles, Co. Tipperary.

A copy of the Draft Litter Management Plan is also available on the County Council's Website and is available for download through the following web link https://consult.tipperarycoco.ie/consultations

Submissions and observations on the proposed Draft Plan are invited from members of the public and from voluntary and representative bodies and such submissions will be taken into consideration before the Draft Plan is adopted or implemented.

## Submissions can be made;

- 1. In person using a Submission form, at any of the locations listed above;
- 2. Online via Tipperary County Councils website https://consult.tipperarycoco.ie/consultations
- **3.** Or by written submission (marked Draft Litter Management Plan) to Orla Kelly, Administrative Officer, Environment & Climate Action Section, Civic Offices, Emmet Street, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary E91 N512, not later than 4.30 p.m. on Monday, 28th August 2023.

Only submissions received by the deadline of 4.30 p.m. on the 28th August 2023, will be considered.

Signed: Eamon Lonergan Director of Services,

**Environment and Climate Action**